## **RESOLUTION NO. 2007-72**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY WELLNESS SOLUTIONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT, IMPLEMENTATION AND ONSITE DAY-TO-DAY ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY'S COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH AND WELLNESS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to reduce the cost of injuries, chronic illnesses and Workers' Compensation claim costs, and

WHEREAS, the key component to reducing the cost of injuries, chronic illnesses and Workers' Compensation claim costs is by implementing a comprehensive Health and Wellness Program, and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove wishes to continue contracting with Wellness Solutions for professional services, to continue to develop, implement and provide onsite day-to-day administration of the City's comprehensive Health and Wellness Program

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a contract with Wellness Solutions for the development, implementation and the onsite, day-to-day administration of the City's comprehensive health and wellness program for a one year term with compensation not to exceed \$89,000 per year for the term of the contract.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th day of March 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

JONATHAN ダ. HOBBS, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No. 2007-72 Page 1 of 1

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-72

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on March 28, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Davis, Scherman, Hume, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California